
   
 
 

 

  

 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.07.268 

PR No. 7.025 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 
26 July 2021 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s 
listed below; 
 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.07.268 
PR No. 7.025 
 
REQUIREMENTS: MIGRATION, HOSTING AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES OF THE 

PROGRESSIVE WEB APPLICATION (PWA) 
 

Quantity Particulars 
Estimated 
Unit Price 

Estimated 
Total Amount 

1 LOT 
 
 
 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Five (5) months contract 

Hardware Requirements 
vCPUs per instance: 2 
RAM per instance: 4GB 
Number of instances: 2 
Alfresco 
vCPUs per instance: 2 
RAM per instance: 8GB 
Number of instances: 2 
  
Software Requirements 
Frontend 
Ionic (Angular) Version 5.4.16 
Keycloak Version 5.0.0 
Node Version 13.14.0 
 
Backend 
Golang Version 1.15 
NIFI Version 1.10.0 
Alfresco Processes Services (powered by 
Activiti) Version 1.9.0 
 
Database 
Postgres Version 10.12 
Neo4j Version 3.2.20 
 

P1,000,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P1,000,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.07.268 
PR No. 7.025 

Travel App and CMS Specs 
React 16.13.1 
Next.js 9.4.4 
Typescript 3.9.6 
Chakra-UI 0.7.0 
Emotion 10.0.28 
Apollo 2.6.10 
Graphql 15.3.0 
DatoCMS 
Keycloak 
Docker 
Vercel 
  
Infra Support of 10 hours per month for 
five (5) months and application security 
patches, technical 
infra troubleshooting and updates 
monitoring 
 
Tech Infra Specialist for: (provide two (2) 
personnel for Infra Specialist) 
Content MGT module stack (NextJs, 
Keycloak, DatoCMS, Vercel, and Graph QA) 
Campaigner Deals module stack (Ionic 
Angular, Node, Alfresco, and Neo4j) 
 
Infra security patches check and upgrading 
Provide two (2) personal technical support 
to TPB IT for error logs, downtime 
investigation, and recommendation 
1 to 3 working days response time and fix 
recommendation for critical issues   

Terms 30 days upon receipt of invoice   

ABC 
Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) is 
P1,000,000.00 inclusive of all applicable taxes 

  

 
Please submit your quotation and legal documents thru email at 
genesis_lee@tpb.gov.ph not later than 03 August 2021 on or before 1700H, subject 
to the Terms and Conditions attached herewith, duly signed by your representative 
and stating the shortest time of delivery to the Procurement and General Services 
Division, Administrative Department, 4th Floor, Legaspi Towers 300, Roxas Blvd., 
Manila. 
 



   
 
 

 

  

 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.07.268 

PR No. 7.025 

1. Mayor's Permit/ License 2021 
2. BIR Registration / TIN 
3. Company Profile/ Reference 
4. PhilGEPs Certificate 
5. Omnibus Sworn Statement 

 

Thank you very much. 

 
 
ELOISA A. ROMERO 
Head, Procurement and General Services Division 
 
 
Contact Person   (MISS) GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE 
Contact No.    0921-702-9239 
 
Note: All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead. 
Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 
 
 
BIDDER REQUIREMENT/S: 
 

• Bidder must be an ICT company 

• Bidder must provide a list of an existing software application available in 
Play Store (android) or App Store (iOS) 

• Bidder must provide a list of an existing live digital application being used 
by organizations with nationwide operation and must be capable to work 
online and offline 

• Bidder must provide updated accreditation certificate of Cybersecurity 
Assessment provider for Vulnerability Assessment / Penetration Testing 
(VAPT) from DICT (may also provide on-process of accreditation renewal) 

• Bidder must provide access credentials to their server infrastructure for 
TPB to validate the Technical Specification requirement 

• Bidder must provide a deployment plan; migration will take effect upon 
receipt of Notice to Proceed. 

 
 


